APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SRIAUROBINDO CENTENARY E.M HIGH SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 130686

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 56461

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE TADIPATRI VILLAGE AND POST, TADIPATRI MANDAL, ANANATPUR

, ANDHRA PRADESH - 515411

5 PRINCIPAL NAME GORAVA NAGARAJU

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., M.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID schoolaurobindo1972@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8712179367

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/1.-Aurobindo-
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY School-Grant-Letter.pdf




NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/2.-Society-
MOA .pdf

https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/3.-State-Govt-
NOC.pdf

https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/4.-State-Govr-
Recognition.pdf

https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/5.-Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/6.-Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/7 .-Self-
Certification.pdf

https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/8.-Sanitory-Safety-
Drinking-Water.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FORACTION AS PER NORMS.




C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/1.-Fee-
Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/Year-Callender-
2025-2026.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/3.School-
Management-Committe.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/PTA.pdf

S LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/4.-SSC-Result.pdf

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL GORAVA NAGARAJU

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 37

PGT 0



TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 43 43

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

100

19

18

1:1.5

P ROHINI

K VENKATA SUJATHA
Our school achieved 100 Percent result in CBSE
Board Examination.

28489



2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 42 & 47

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 5 & 57
(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jBfinBIVxkA&t=16s

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 T ARUNDHATHI PRT M.A

2 T FARZANA TGT B.Sc.

3 POTHULA RAJESWARI PRT BA

4 S PADMAVATHI PRT M SC
5 G VANI OTHER M.Sc

6 S SABIRABEE PRT B.COM
7 B ARUNA PRT B.Sc.

8 P RADHIKA PRT B.A

9 TALARI RANGARAJU TGT M.A

10 P ROHINI SPECIAL EDUCATOR B.A



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

SINGANAMALA RAMU

B VIMALAMMA

S GOWRI

MALIKIREDDY NARAYANA REDDY

D SHAMAIN JACFULINE

C PAVITHRA

K VENKATA SUJATHA

KETHIREDDY RAMI REDDY

VELUVALI HELEN RANI

K SUKANYA

ANKIREDDY SREELAKSHMI

GUMMARAJU PRATHAP SIMHA

SHAIK RIZWANA

R VARALAKSHMI

GANTA BHARATHI

NIDIGANTI ANITHA

K'S M PATNAIK

O PADMAVATHI

KUMMETHA KALPANA

PTI

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PTI

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.Sc.

M.A

B.SC

M.SC

M.Sc.

B.COM

M.A

B.Sc.

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.A.

M.A

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Com.



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

RAYANKULA INDRANI

KAMISETTY SUBHASHINI

ENDLA BHAGYA LAKSHMI

DEVAGOWNI MURALIKRISHNA

KATTA RAJESH BABU

DOGURU UMA MAHESWARI

ANAKALA SRAVANI

KUMMARA AMARAVATHI

DANDU DIVYA KEERTHANA

AKULA SAI KEERTHI

GORAVA NAGARAJU

KOORMAM VIJAYA

KATIKA GOWRI BAI

SHEK HASEENA

JANGAM SEKHAR

SAKAM KAMALAMMA

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

B.Sc.
M.A
B.A
M.A
M.Sc.
M.A
B.A
B.Sc.
B.Sc.
B.Sc.
M.A.
M.Sc.
M.A.
B.Sc.
B.com

B.Tech(CSE)



