APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SRI AUROBINDO CENTENARY E.M HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130686
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56461
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TADIPATRI VILLAGE AND POST, TADIPATRI MANDAL, ANANATPUR , ANDHRA PRADESH - 515411
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	GORAVA NAGARAJU
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., M.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	schoolaurobindo1972@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8712179367

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/1Aurobindo-School-Grant-Letter.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/2Society-MOA.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/3State-Govt-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/4State-Govr-Recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/5Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/6Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/7Self- Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/8Sanitory-Safety-Drinking-Water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/1Fee- Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/Year-Callender-2025-2026.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/3.School- Management-Committe.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://sacschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/4SSC-Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	GORAVA NAGARAJU
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	37
	PGT	0

	TGT	19
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	P ROHINI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	K VENKATA SUJATHA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	43	43	100	Our school achieved 100 Percent result in CBSE Board Examination.

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	28489

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jBfjnBIVxkA&t=16s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	TARUNDHATHI	PRT	M.A
2	T FARZANA	TGT	B.Sc.
3	POTHULA RAJESWARI	PRT	ВА
4	S PADMAVATHI	PRT	M SC
5	G VANI	OTHER	M.Sc
6	S SABIRABEE	PRT	B.COM
7	B ARUNA	PRT	B.Sc.
8	P RADHIKA	PRT	B.A
9	TALARI RANGARAJU	TGT	M.A
10	P ROHINI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A

11	SINGANAMALA RAMU	PTI	B.Sc.
12	B VIMALAMMA	TGT	M.A
13	S GOWRI	PRT	B.SC
14	MALIKIREDDY NARAYANA REDDY	TGT	M.SC
15	D SHAMAIN JACFULINE	TGT	M.Sc.
16	C PAVITHRA	OTHER	B.COM
17	K VENKATA SUJATHA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
18	KETHIREDDY RAMI REDDY	PTI	B.Sc.
19	VELUVALI HELEN RANI	TGT	M.A
20	K SUKANYA	TGT	M.A
21	ANKIREDDY SREELAKSHMI	PRT	B.A
22	GUMMARAJU PRATHAP SIMHA	TGT	M.A.
23	SHAIK RIZWANA	TGT	M.A
24	R VARALAKSHMI	TGT	M.Sc.
25	GANTA BHARATHI	TGT	B.Sc.
26	NIDIGANTI ANITHA	TGT	M.A.
27	K S M PATNAIK	PRT	B.Sc.
28	O PADMAVATHI	PRT	B.Sc.
29	KUMMETHA KALPANA	PRT	B.Com.

30	RAYANKULA INDRANI	PRT	B.Sc.
31	KAMISETTY SUBHASHINI	TGT	M.A
32	ENDLA BHAGYA LAKSHMI	PRT	B.A
33	DEVAGOWNI MURALIKRISHNA	TGT	M.A
34	KATTA RAJESH BABU	TGT	M.Sc.
35	DOGURU UMA MAHESWARI	TGT	M.A
36	ANAKALA SRAVANI	PRT	B.A
37	KUMMARA AMARAVATHI	PRT	B.Sc.
38	DANDU DIVYA KEERTHANA	PRT	B.Sc.
39	AKULA SAI KEERTHI	PRT	B.Sc.
40	GORAVA NAGARAJU	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
41	KOORMAM VIJAYA	TGT	M.Sc.
42	KATIKA GOWRI BAI	TGT	M.A.
43	SHEK HASEENA	TGT	B.Sc.
44	JANGAM SEKHAR	OTHER	B.com
45	SAKAM KAMALAMMA	PRT	B.Tech(CSE)